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The Avenues Medical Centre 

 December 2021 

 

To all of our patients 

Thank you for your continued co-operation and 

patience during 2021 

Friday 24th December—open as usual 
Saturday 25th & Sunday 26th December—CLOSED 

Monday 27th December—CLOSED 
Tuesday 28th December—CLOSED 

Wednesday 29th December—open as usual 
Thursday 30th December—open as usual 

Friday 31st December—open as usual 
Saturday 1st and Sunday 2nd January—CLOSED 

Monday 3rd January—CLOSED 
Tuesday 4th January—open as usual 

PRESCRIPTION ORDERING 

As you are aware we require 48 hours notice when ordering repeat medica-

tions.  Please also allow enough time for the Pharmacies to dispense and, if 

necessary, deliver these—especially before the Christmas break  

Please be prepared to order your prescriptions well in advance and to en-

sure that you have enough medication to last over the holidays 
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The Avenues Medical Centre Newsletter 

Staff Update 

This month the Practice is pleased to welcome Clarissa who is the 

newest member of the reception team. 

Clarissa will be dealing with general queries on the telephone and 

on the front desk in the reception area 

 

 

 

 

If you are over the age of 50 and have not yet had your flu 
vaccine walk-in clinics at KCOM/MKM Stadium are still being 
held throughout December.  Dates and times of these will be 
posted on our Facebook page regularly. 
 
If you have not yet been called for your COVID vaccine boost-

er and are eligible please ask about this when you attend 

https://www.thegoodgrieftrust.org/ngaw/ 


